
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – January 10, 2026
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/112/hr/2897

HR 2897
BARR Preservation Act of 2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Transportation and Public Works
Introduced: Sep 12, 2011
Current Status: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H6276)
Latest Action: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H6276)  (Sep 21, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/2897 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] 
Party: Republican   •   State: KS   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (23 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-11] R · IL Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Sep 12, 2011

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Sep 15, 2011

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Hurt, Robert [R-VA-5] R · VA Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Sep 21, 2011

Rep. Hanna, Richard L. [R-NY-24] R · NY Sep 22, 2011

Rep. Lankford, James [R-OK-5] R · OK Sep 22, 2011

Rep. Schilling, Robert T. [R-IL-17] R · IL Sep 22, 2011

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Oct 6, 2011

Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Oct 26, 2011
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Transportation and Infrastructure Committee House Referred to Sep 13, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Transportation and Public Works

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 1477 Identical bill Aug 2, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.

112 S 1447 Text similarities Jul 28, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary  (as of Sep 12, 2011) 

BARR Preservation Act of 2011 - Directs the Administrator of the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA), upon request of

a private aircraft owner or operator, to require that, with respect to that owner's or operator's noncommercial flights, the

display of the owner's or operator's aircraft registration number is blocked in aircraft situational display data available to

the public. Allows the Administrator, however, to make such information available to federal, state, or local government

agencies.

Actions Timeline

Sep 21, 2011: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H6276)
Sep 13, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Aviation.
Sep 12, 2011: Introduced in House
Sep 12, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure.
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